

5-11

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,  
Complainant,  
v.  
ROGER R. MAAS,  
Respondent.

---

CASE NO. 67,854



THE FLORIDA BAR'S ANSWER BRIEF

Diane V. Kuenzel  
Assistant Staff Counsel  
The Florida Bar  
Suite C-49  
Tampa Airport Marriott Hotel  
Tampa, FL 33607  
(813) 875-9821

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....	2
SUMMARY .....	9
ISSUES	
I. The Grievance Committee proceeded properly under Integration Rule 11.04.....	12
II. The referee's finding that respondent violated DR 6-101(A) (3) is supported by the record and should be upheld.....	14
III. Respondent was properly noticed pursuant to Integration Rule 11.04...	18
IV. The respondent was not denied due process by the Bar's failure to produce unpublished cases.....	19
V. All procedural rules were correctly followed and, therefore, the referee's recommended punishment should be upheld.....	20
VI. The referee did not err in recommending restitution.....	21
VII. The referee's assessment of costs and recommendation of a suspension is not erroneous and should be upheld.....	22
CONCLUSION.....	24
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>The Florida Bar v. McCain,</u> 361 So. 2d 700, 706 (FLA. 1978) .....	10
<u>The Florida Bar v. Shannon,</u> 376 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1979) .....	22
<u>The Florida Bar v. Stalnaker,</u> 485 So. 2d 815, 816 (Fla. 1986) .....	10
<u>The Florida Bar v. Wagner,</u> 212 So. 2d 770, 772 (Fla. 1968) .....	11
<u>The Florida Bar v. Windham,</u> 380 So. 2d 1294 (Fla. 1980) .....	22
<u>The Florida Bar v. Zyne,</u> 248 So. 3d 1 (Fla. 1971) .....	22
